
 

Holiday Schedule 2024 
 
 

AUGUSTA CHARTER TOWNSHIP 
THE TOWNSHIP HALL WILL BE CLOSED 

ON THE FOLLOWING 2024 DATES: 

 New Year’s Day (Observed) – Monday, January 1, 2024 

 Martin Luther King Day – Monday, January 15, 2024 

 President’s Day – Monday, February 19, 2024 

 Memorial Day – Monday, May 27, 2024    

 Juneteenth – Wednesday, June 19, 2024                                  

 July 4th – Thursday, July 4, 2024      

 Labor Day – Monday, September 2, 2024 

 Indigenous People’s Day (Columbus Day) – Monday, October 14, 2024 

 Veteran’s Day (Observed) – Monday, November 11, 2024 

 Thanksgiving Day – Thursday, November 28, 2024 

 Monday, December 23, 2024, through Thursday, January 2, 2025 
(Winter Break Christmas and New Year’s Observed) 
Hall will reopen Monday, January 6, 2025 


